Registered Office "Maithri" 132, Cathedral Road, Chennai 600 086, India.

CIN: L35999TN1936PLC002202



# **Rane Holdings Limited**

## // Online submission //

RHL /SE/014 /2023-24

May 12, 2023

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Listing Centre	NEAPS
Scrip Code: 505800	Symbol: RANEHOLDIN

Dear Sir / Madam,

### Sub: Earnings Conference Call – Updates

### Ref: Our letter no. RHL/SE/008/2023-24 dated May 12, 2023

We refer to the captioned letter issued by the Company to the stock exchanges in connection with the 'Earnings Conference Call' scheduled to be held on Monday, May 15, 2023 at 15:00 hours (IST), inter alia, to discuss the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

Please be informed that the investor call is postponed to **Friday**, **May 19**, **2023 at 15:00 hours (IST)** inter alia, to discuss the audited financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023. There is no change in any other details. The revised invite is enclosed along with this letter.

Kindly take this disclosure on record as compliance under relevant provisions of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Rane Holdings Limited

Siva Chandrasekaran **Secretary** 

Encl: a/a





The Management of Rane Group will host its Earnings Conference Call on **Friday, May 19**<sup>th</sup>, **2023 at 15:00 hrs, IST** after the announcement of results by Rane Group of Companies viz., Rane (Madras) Limited, Rane Brake Lining Limited, Rane Engine Valve Limited and Rane Holdings Limited.

The details of the earnings call are:

# Date: May 19th, 2023 Time Slot (IST): 15:00-16:00hrs

## Dial-in Number: +91 22 6280 1107 / +91 22 7115 8008

### Other Dial in Numbers:

International Toll Free: USA – 18667462133 | UK – 08081011573 | Singapore – 8001012045 | Hong Kong – 800964448

**Pre-Registration Facility** (Express Join with DiamondPass<sup>™</sup> to avoid long queue and save time) <u>Click here</u> to pre-register for the call and dial in directly without waiting for the operator.

## Management Representation from Rane Group

Mr. L. Ganesh, Chairman and Managing Director - Rane Holdings Limited

Mr. Harish Lakshman, Vice Chairman – Rane Holdings Limited

Mr. P.A. Padmanabhan, President – Finance and Group CFO

Mr. Siva Chandrasekaran, Executive Vice President - Secretarial and Legal

**Mr. MAP Sridhar Kumar**, *Executive Vice President - Finance* & CFO - Rane Holdings *Limited* 

### About Rane Group

Headquartered in Chennai, India, Rane Group is engaged primarily in manufacturing auto components for well over five decades. Rane Group is a preferred supplier to major OEMs in India and abroad. Through its group companies, it provides Steering and Suspension systems, Friction materials, Valve train components, Occupant safety systems, Light metal casting products and Connected mobility solutions. Its products serve a variety of industry segments including Passenger Vehicles, Commercial Vehicles, Farm Tractors, Two-wheelers, Three-wheelers, Railways and Stationary Engines.

### If you have any questions or require further information

Please feel free to contact: <u>investorservices@ranegroup.com</u> or Diwakar Pingle: <u>diwakar.pingle@in.ey.com</u>